# Williamson County Vehicle Retirement Form

Identify Vehicle:  1FDWF36P26EB50441  With 2000 Med Teck  Vehicle Identification Number	Boy Sof 422	22 8601/8001 MT Doof Number
211-355 2005 Ford	F350	White
License Plate Number Year Make	Model	Color
EMS		EMS - 0540
Driver Assigned to Vehicle		Department
Reason for Retirement:		
Accident: Attach a Damage to County Property Inc Accident Report	ident Property Inci	ident Report or the Official
High Mileage: List actual mileage 95, 143		
Not mechanically sound		
Other: Explain		
Method of Retirement: This vehicle is to be considered.  SALE at the earliest auction.  TRADE-IN for new assets for the county.  DONATION to a non-county entity.  SALVAGE for parts.  Elected Official/Department Head/Authorized Staff.  Print Kenny Schnell.  Forward to Fleet Services.	Signature	Date 1/2, 04 , 08  White Fox
For Fleet Services	Use Only	
Authorized Litigation & Insurance Release Form ob	tained	
☐ Vehicle Marked for Auction and moved to Auction	Yard	
Forward forms and reports to County Auditor's Offi	ice	
Print Mike Fox II	Signature	Date 12, 8,08

FrmAudVRF01 Revised 5/1/06

# WILLIAMSON COUNTY

Identify Vehicle: VEHICLE RETIREMENT FORM	
2_B3LA43G68H185853 VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	11-26-08A10:24 RCVD
GGR123 2008 Dodge Charge	DOOR NUMBER
Jeffery Pearson DRIVER ASSIGNED TO VEHICLE	COLOR /  SO  DEPARTMENT
Reason for Retirement:  Accident: Attach a Damage to County Property Incident Report or the C  High Mileage: List actual mileage  Not mechanically sound	Official Accident Report
Other: Explain  Method of Retirement: This vehicle is to be considered for: (Select one)  SALE at the earliest auction  TRADE-IN for new assets for the county	
DONATION to a non-county entitySALVAGE for partsSale to at-fault Insurer Elected Official/Department Head/authorized staff	Date_11-4-08
FORWARD TO FLEET MANAGER - MIKE FO	and the second s
FOR FLEET SERVICES USE ONLY  Authorized Litigation & Insurance Release Form obtained  Vehicle Marked for Auction and moved to Auction Yard  Forward forms and reports to County Auditor's Office	

Signature

4816 DOOR NUMBER

# WILLIAMSON COUNTY VEHICLE INSURANCE/LITIGATION RELEASE FORM

2B3LA43G68H185853 VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

GGR123 LICENSE PLATE NUMBER	AOO8 YEAR	Dodge MAKE	Charges MODEL	COLOR
De Larey Pear So DRIVER ASSIGNED TO VEHIC	CLE		S DEPA	CORTMENT
The above listed vehicle has been I/We verify that there is no curren understood that by signing this reparts.	nt litigation or	any pending	insurance clain	ns. It is
Department Head or Elected Office	و <u>ــــــ</u> cial	I	Date: //- )	08
		D	Pate: 11/2	5/08
Director of Procurement or Agent	yue C	I	Date: //	1-20-08
Fa	or Sheriff's O	ffica Fica Onl		
λ.ο	a sherijj s O		y: Date:	
Sheriff's Office Auditor/Financial	Officer		Date.	

# WILLIAMSON COUNTY VEHICLE RETIREMENT FORM

aventny Vehicle:		E CHECIM	
2_B3LA43G68H_ VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	125052	•	11-26-08410:24 BC
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	2003		11-26-08A10:24 RCVI
GGR123 200	O 2 4		DOOR NUMBER
LICENSE PLATE NUMBER YEAR	3 Dodge	Charge	Grave
GGR123 2000 LICENSE PLATE NUMBER YEAR Je Grery Pearson	MAKE	MODEL	COLOR
Je Grery Pearson DRIVER ASSIGNED TO VEHICLE			50
Reason for Retirement:	•		DEPARTMENT
Accident: Attach a Damage to Con-			
Accident: Attach a Damage to Count High Mileage: List actual mileage	y Property Incident	Report or the C	fficial Accident Report
High Mileage: List actual mileage Not mechanically sound			
Other: Explain			
Method of Retirement: This vehicle is to	be considered for:	(Select one)	_
SALE at the earliest auction			
TRADE-IN for new assets for the coun	ıty		
DONATION to a non-county entity			
SALVAGE for parts  Sale to at-fault	Insurer		
			12 1/ 0/
Print Le MARSHALI	man vech skrii		Date 11-4-08
Print <u>LC MARSHALL</u>	Signature	Marsh	
FORWARD TO FLE			
FOR PLEET	SERVICES USE O	NLY	
Authorized Litigation & Insurance Reles		- 1	
Vehicle Marked for Auction and moved	to America Manag		
Forward forms and reports to County Au	WAUCHOR Yard		
and i	unor's Office		Date //-18-08
rim Iliko For St	. 5		) 1000 )
The state of the s	Signature	The	

v・ゾ ′.						
//	and TxDDT Use ONLY	The state of the s	· .		11-19-0	8A10:20 RCVD
FATAL	CVA INADTAED CONTO	是10年的15年19年	RAILROAD RELATED	MEDICAL ADVISORY BOARD	HIT AND RUN	AMENDMENT/SUPPLEMENT
		Texas	Peace Office	r's Crash Report		Form CR-1 (Rev. 04/08 (NSD-EPC

Submission of Crash Records: This report may be submitted via the CRIS Web Portal, electronically submitted via XML, or by mailing to the Texas Department of Transportation, Crash Records, PO Box 149349, Austin, TX 78714.

Questions? Call: 512/486-5780

<u></u>	
PLACE WHERE CRASH OCCURRED	LOC# .0810-0063
COUNTY WILLIAMSON CITY OR TOWN COCKE Park	ORIA 2460700
IF CRASH WAS OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS INDICATE FROM NEAREST TOWN  MILES N S E W	TxDOT #
ROAD ON WHICH CRASH 3000 E. Whitestone Blvol CONSTRUCT OCCURRED BLOCK NUMBER STREET OR ROAD NAME ROUTE NUMBER OF STREET CODE WORKERS.	
INTERSECTING STREET 13000 W Parmer LW CONSTRUCT	TION ZONE YES NO SPEED
<u></u>	MALEPOST LATHTUDE
NOT AT INTERSECTION OF THOW WE SPOST ON MEANEST DIFFESE THIS STREET ON HEAVEST DIFFESE THIS STREET DIFFESE TH	CONSITURE
	0:39 MAM WEASTLYHOON    PM ON HEMONY, SO STATE
I-MOTOR VEHICLE 4-PEDESTRIAN SMOTORIZED CONVEYANCE B-OTHER VIN # JAC) 558X917.JOLE	32 VEHICLE HEIGHT NO
MODEL OI COLORA White ISUZU MODEL Trooper BODY STYLE SUV LICEN PLATE	TEAT SINIE HOMBER
DRIVER'S KOLOUZIASKI Thomas D 6600 WILD OAK cir, A	ustur Tr 78755
·	1-VALID 4-CANCELLED/DENIED 5-EXPIRED 3-SUSPENDED/REVOKED 6-UAXXXXXXX
DOUGH'S 1-WHITE A SCIAN DRIVER'S INTAKE ORDINGS'S	EMERGENCY S CHECKED, PLEASE CERTAIN IN HARRATIVE
TYPE OF ALCOHOL SPECIMEN TAKEN  1-BREATH 2-BLOOD 3-URINE 4-NONE 5-REFUSED 4 RESULTS 1-BREATH 2-BLOOD 2-URINE 3-NONE 4-REFUSED 3 RESULTS 1-BREATH 2-BLOOD 3-URINE 3-NONE 4-REFUSED 3 RESULTS 1-BREATH 3-BLOOD 3-URINE 3-BLOOD 3	DRUG 1. CATEGORY 2.
DLESSEE Thomas Koladzinski 6600 Wild Oak Cir, Aus."  DOWNER HOUR DLEWAYS SHOW LESSEE FLESSED, ONLOWING SHOW OWNERS ADDRESS ISTREET, CITY, STATE, ZUY,	
	•
ILIABILITY QYES A//State 986177647 12/01 VEH	
UNIT 1-MOTOR VEHICLE 4-PEDESTRIAN 5-MOTORIZED CONVEYANCE 5-MOTORIZED CONVEYANCE 5-OTHER VIN# ZB3LA43668H185	
MODEL DE GOLOR & Grey Dodge MODEL Charger STYLE 4 dr PLATE	SE OF THE GGRIZ3
DRIVER'S Pearson Jeffrey 8 3127 CR 284 Liberty H.	1 Tx 78642
DRIVER'S TX 08861383 CM NA NA 6-27-63 LICENSE 1	1-VALID 4-CANCELLED/DENIED 2-NOT VALID 5-EXPIRED 3-SUSPENDED/REVOKED 6-UNKNOWN
DRIVER'S INVHITE 4-ASIAN DRIVER'S SMALE DRIVER'S Sheriff'S Deputy POLICE, FIREFIGHTER, EMS. ON SHEAR SHEET S	EMERGENCY
TYPE OF ALCOHOLSPECIMEN TAKEN  1-BREATH 2-BLOOD 3-URINE 4-HONE 5-REFUSED 4 RESULTS 1-BLOOD 2-URINE 3-HONE 4-REFUSED 3 RESULTS 1-BLOOD 3-URINE 3-HONE 3-H	
JOHNER Williamson County Sherifts Ofc 710 Ways St Surte 30	11, Georgelown Tr 78626
LIABILITY NESS COUNTY Government. Risk Management Pool VEH	IICLE DAMAGE RATING LBO-3 BD-5
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OTHER THAN VEHICLES	
DOWNER OF PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF	
OBJECT NAME AND ADDRESS OF OWNER F	EET FROM CURB DAMAGE ESTIMATE
IN YOUR OPINION, DID THIS CRASH RESULT IN AT LEAST \$1,000,000 DAMAGE TO ANY ONE PERSON'S PROPERTY? KYES NO	
CHARGES FILED NAME Thomas Kolodzinski CHARGE DISTEGORD Red Light CITATION #	7239/
NAME CHARGE CITATION #	DATE OF
TIME NOTIFIED 10-6-06 10:37A HOW NISPATCH TIME ARRIVED 10-6-08  TIME ARRIVED 10-6-08  AT SCENE DATE  OATE	101404 DATE OF 10-6-08 HOUR REPORT SYES
TYPED OR PRINTED NAME OF INVEST IGATOR NO NO CPPD	DISTIAREA Z COMPLETE THE

JFRONT	COMEN RIGHT SEATLEFT SEATCOME SEAT GOIN	P-DHAD SEATCEFT  B-THIRD SEATCEMEN  1-DHIRD SEATCEMEN  10-CAREO AFEA  11-DUTS-DE-PERFICE  12-UNCHOUNT  TYE	SOLICITATION  DOBATES A PERSONS DI  PERSONS SELBING PROFE  ATTORNEY, DEROPRACTO  INVESTIGATION, OR NATO  (TELEBREDS Y A REALTH C)  (TELEBREDS Y A REALTH C)	DA, PHYSICAN, SURGEO THEN PERSON REGISTS ARE REDUKATORY AGE	ON PRIVATE 1-YES PARTS ERED OR 1-YES PARTS	S-CHICO SEAT, FA S-CHICO SEAT, UN S-CHICO SEAT, UN	T GMLY 544 9-0: CRYO FORWARD 10: CRYO REAR	DOSTER SE GHE THER THER	A	RBAG NOT APPLIC VOT DEPLOY DEPLOYED, DEPLOYED, DEPLOYED, DEPLOYED, DEPLOYED,	ADLÉ 14 FEO 24 FRONT 24 SIDE 44	LMET UE WORK DAM WERH, NOT I WERH, LINK WORK LINK WORK IN WORK	GEB DALLAGED DALLAGE WORN	HJURY SE HARLED LAMELPACI BADH INCA CPOSSOLE HARD HUUI HARD HUUI HARD HUUI	PACHATI PACHATI PAUPAY	u nev
14	DISABLI	NG DANAGE NO	VEHICLE REMOVE	OSITIONE DESTRUME	N. Bei	Blod		BY.	74	/7_	Un	eche	_ <	Ne		
um.	POSTICON HOSTICON	MOYEVER IT IS NOT HEL MADE (LAST, FIRST, MI)	ESSARY TO SHOW ADDRES	SES DELEST HALLED OF	ACIDRESS.	-			ţcr,	EJECTEO	RESTRUCT USED	ALFRAG	KELHET	f pist	\ SEA	anjulty COOS
		Thomas	bard K	olodzin	shi 6600				N	1	8	3	-/	79	1-1	B
3			<u></u>	• ;	*	A	5 N 70 7	875			<u> </u>		Ĺ		·	
1		<u></u>		-			• :			· · ·	<u> </u>			ļ		l. 
- 3							-									-
Z Umilia	TOWED:	DUE TO AYES	S . VEHICLE REMOVE	ото <u>5/3</u> 6	Invertoo	ez beaneto	UN . T.F. 3	7862 8Y	· 7 ·	C	der		2	Jre	-1	
:FEM #	SEAT POSMON	COMPLETE ALL SATA SHA HOWEVER, IT IS NOT NECE NAME (LAST, FRST, M)	ELL DCCUPANT'S NAMES PO ELSARY TO SHOW ADDRESS	OSTIONS, RESTRAINTS SÉS UM ESS HALED OR				一丁	SOL	EJECTED	RESTEAMT USED	AUREAG	HEIMEI	AGE	SZX.	RULHY
•	1	Jeffrey	Pearson	<i>f</i>	ALIDRESS	<del></del>	<del></del>	•	N	1	li i	2-4	- 7	55	M	COOK
'												2, .	- (	2		
-					*	<del></del>										
ID.					<del>,</del>				$\dashv$				·		_	
PED., PE CONV	DAL_MOT. EY, ETC.	CASUALTY HAVE LAST, F	ST HOT IN MOTOR VEHICLE	7-12 WH	ADGRESS			· sol	ALCON: SPECIAL TAKE	EN NESTA	T SPECIM TAKE	EN RESULT	HELLIE	AGE	sex	putay
-									-			1.				
DISPOSITI	ON CFRELED	OR NUMBER	<del></del>			·									ŀ	
ITEM PE		TAKENTO	•		lir .	<del>-</del>	т	MENOLA!	EÒ	TME ARRIV		ANCEUSED. AMEULANCE LINT E		STEATE T	# OF PE	RSDNS STED FOR
1	LP:	for Park	Hospital	Medic	24		/0	2:3	7 ]	10!5	2/ h	124		3	TREAT	HUT .
ļ	-	·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· ,	· · · · · ·	<u> </u>	·		-  -				1		J	
COMPLE	TE THIS SEC	TION IF PERSON KILL			ys of the cresh, please cr	m bas sens skit utolom	ill the supplement to	o the Cras	h Reco	rds Buleau	· -	• .	1	<u> </u>	•	
	-	DATE OF DEATH TO	HE OF DEATH I	DATE !	OF DEATH Y NE OF DI	ATH ITEM	DATE OF DEA	ATH	THE OF	DEATH	rieu	, T	DATE OF DI	EATRI	TILLE CS	DIATH
UIVESTICA:	+ Z	ME OF MICH OF WHAT IN	PEREDUTIAN ADDITION	A SHEETS IF NECESSA		DIAGRA			T		· [	~ = TW	D-WAY, NOT	EG. UMPRO	TECTEO	MEDINA
1/m	+1 ,	ves travel	las worth	bound on	1 L. Par	tore. 1	MORTE L	7	1	1	H	4-09-0	dayay, dived Eway Uloyof	ED PROTEI	TOOM	RAMER
Wh	t Z	went t	brough #	he enters	ection of	113	· Light P	गर	₹,	 	•	13	340	Buhi	lesi	fore
Uni	F /	had a	ed light	but co	atived t	aravah -			~ ~	15	. 7					
Spi	11 H	csection co	rd struc	L Collisco	habt eo	then				<u>₹</u>						
PACTOR	S AND CONC	Unit 1 6	HE INVESTIGATOR'S	निदर संदाय	3 Cell p	hone.			)		$\bigcap$					
ust.		CMS (CONTRIBUTING	WHEN AND DEPENDENCE HOLD MADE AND DEPENDENCE H	On American	ATTE NEW COLUMN	Tanuir .					]][				•	
116	16	19 -	· _   -		-		·	·			<u>一</u>				•	
2	·	_			2.						Γ.		. ,	`		
14050,0	SH RELAD + DOVES	ma I	ISFATIGLED CRASUEP		H-MRCHE WAT - DHS WAY NOA		, r. e = 1						•			
HOWE	DACTE COS ÉCUA MUNICIPA COS ÉC	1	OF AUGUST EVALUE ACTION	· i,	THE THE PARTY OF THE		TC CONTROL		f					<u>:</u>		
PACESTRA PACESTRA PACESTRA	10 044 4012 014 10 044 4012 014 10 114 114 115	I SICHOL	APILIEDE ER EVADIG FOLICE HEFTELDRED FOD GLOSERY HEHVO ELDI DANCHO HEHVIOELAPPED DROFFE (ELP. 1) HELLEEP, DI KARPATIVE)	HANDANEL	VEHICLE DEFECTS	141045	T-ALA RATME B-STO	TO BOOM TA BOOM TO BAILD ASS TO	WINNE	14-5010	TEGRORIAL D. TONE		3-04E-80W	TYLKY	<b>'</b>	.
INCIDENT.	ro furi parci ; Ro Waring DCI Nob in Vencle Kattennin	AT PRERESECTION NATEONISTRUCTION	CHARACTO VARIATI FROM PARA CHARACTOR START FROM PARA INCOMPRINT DETERMINE	(ER POSTICH	ADEFECTIVE OR NO THE ALL AND TOTAL OR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	5 171.45	ZVI IDYK LUGHT H-CE	VINDIO DON OMER STRAFE I PASSAGLO	OTACER HE	15-842 15-842 17-0110	ANE.	5	PERCENT.		[:	١ [ ]
THAT TO	THOUT LEADING DENT WENCE DOWNER WENCE DOWN HER CER		FINANCIA DE PARENTE CALLINO  STORESTE VERSE CALLINO  STORESTE VERSE PARENTE  STORESTE VERSE PARENTE  STORESTE VERSE PARENTE  STORESTE PARE		POSTECTIVE OR NO TRUITE E 19 CONTICTIVE OR NO STEEDING 11 PET ESTIME OR NO STEEDING	MARE PART	DF ROADWAY			ADWAY ALIC			LIGHT CO			$\dashv$
TOTALIS TOTALIS TOTALIS	O HEED WARRING D PASS TO LEFT E D PASS TO REGIT	EKCH AFLY SUELT	SSPARKED IN TRAFFIC LIVE , SEPARKED WI FIGUR LEWITS STPASSED IN NO PASSING SCHI SEPASSED ON MIGHT SHOULD IN		PRESENTED BY THE LINES	11EM 1012 6201	CERIUM - PICERIUM -		24T	KAKBAT, LEVEL RAKBAT, GRAG RASSAT, HRAK RYK, LEVEL	E HJ	HETHORSH -	HEATTAGE CH ARLA E SLE KRADE HE YRLGH	स्याप्तः सम्बद्धाः	HUMUH MENERALI T	
DIALED TO	D GWE DGIAL CR PROPERTY POLICE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	lyrong signul In place	INFERMINAL NOT, COM, FIFTH OF THE COME TO SERVICE THE COME TO SERVICE TO SERV	MICADIOTE .		\$0000 \$0000 \$000	ECTOR .		HOU	TVZ GALCE TVE HALLERY	ST .		FG1WW FG1WW			1
DIALED IN			an armine rate of the contract of			[ 24]16	•		1						4 4	
PERMIT	TELO KOW - PR	CH HADISECTION PATEORYE	et indig nedeltion (129, m) et indhed refroncrit (227 c) el indhed refrontrit (227 c) el indhed refrontrit (227 c)	DINER ON LEFT RIGHT	•	TYPE	OF ROAD EURFACE	<u></u>	100	ATHER GALCUCK	TAEVERE CR	257MXDS		CONDITION 1-SA		
SHARED TO SHARED TO SHARED TO	D LITTO VOM - CA	PROPERTY PRO	ES-JUNCO EN MODICATION (COS. DI	DIMER DILLET RGIT GLAME		TYFE	OF ROAD EURFACE THE LOREST THE LOREST THE LOREST	1	767A 347L 4574 340L	EALCOURT M	POTENCIAN POTENCIAN	ESSMINOS	FDRY T-MST		in mo ta	

11-26-08A10:24 RCVD

Williamson ( Report Form	Villiamson County Sheriff's Office Report Form						Case Number: C08-10-1629					
Offense	⊠ Miscell Incider		Trafi	fic [	Famil Violer		Missing Person	11 - 1 Juv	9-08A10:22 venile	RCV		
Offense Title: Fleet Collision				Class:	Misden Felony	neanor	ΠA		]C ]1 []CF	***************************************		
Address of Offer FM 1431 @ Pari				Subdivi Cedar f	sion:			inct:	1 CF District:			
City: Cedar Park		Zip: 78613		Date of Of 10-16-08		Time of 10:33 A	Offense:	Dispatch Fleet				
Mark one or bo	th:	, 0010	⊠ Compli		] Victim			rieet				
Last Name: Pearson			First Name	9:			Middle N	lame:				
Address:		l	7611		Work / S	chool:	<u>i</u>	Work Ph				
City:			State:		WCSO Zip:		Phor	(943-130 ne:	00)	_		
DL/ID	NZ DI	··· <del>·</del> ·····			<u> </u>	T es	(	)				
State: TX	│ ⊠ DL │	oer: 08861	383			Race: White	Sex:		OB: -27-63			
SSN:		Statemer Yes [	nt Taken? □ No		Victim in ☐ Yes		?	EPO?				
		163		/ehicle Inf		] 140		[res	IVO			
	Make: OODGE		Model: CHARGER	?		tyle: DR		Color				
LP State:	LP: GGR123		VIN: 2B3LA43G6		·	DIV		GNE	·	1		
Towed By: CEDAR PARK W			Towed To: COUNTY IN				Phone:					
Related Inci		or 🗀 coi	MPUTER [	] DRUG	S [] OTI	HER				<del>-</del>		
			Evidence	Section	· (Be sn	ecific)	**************************************					
Entry Point:		Exit Point:		***************************************	e / sign F			operty Tag	ged:			
Latent Prints Att ☐ Yes ☐ No	•		atent Print	s Recove	red?		otographs T Yes \ N	aken?				
Other:			<u> </u>			Inte	lligence Re	port?				
Additional Office	ers:	************				Sup	plemental Yes N	Report:				
Supervisor Notif		nd Unit#.		Inves		tified / N	ame and U		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		
Reporting Office WHITCRAFT #	)Γ:	Repo 10-06	ort Date: 6-08		ervisor's		•	Date:				

Page 2 of 3							Juve	nile			mber 1629	
☐ Victim	Last: KOLODZINSKI First: THOMAS						Mid	dle: D	AVID			
Witness     Witness												
Missing	Address: 66	300 WILDO	AK CIR	•					·	F	Resider	
Other	Oite ALICTI	X 1		0, , ,			70750					Yes 🗵 No
Suspect	City: AUSTI	N		State: T	Х	Zip:	: 78759		Hm I	hone	: (512)	219-9428
☐ Citation?	<b></b>	i										·
Arrested?	Height: 5' 10"	Weig	ght:	Hair: BROW	١	Eye BR	es: OWN		Race Whit			Sex: ☑M ☐ F
DL / ID State: TX		ber: 080985		SSN:			Eye v				DOB 03-2	
Facial Hair: \( \bar{\cap} \) \( \lambda \)	/lustache ∐ Ilean Shaven		Boatee	-	Scars/N	larks	/Tattoos	s/AKA:				
☐ Work ☐ School		<u></u>			Work P	hone	:			C∈	F	Pager 🗌 Other
Reason for Stop	: Law Viol	lation:	Search:	⊠ No	Stateme		aken? No	Victir Y	n Info es	Giver		PO? ] Yes 🗵 No
Search PC:	Con	traband:		ocation Co			Stop Di				Charg	
Year: 2001	Make: ISI	UZU -	Mode	el: TROOP	ER	Styl	e: SUV			Colo	r: WHI	TE
LP State:	LP: L82VDH		VIN:	3X917J018	37							
Towed By:			Towed To					Phon	e:			
24-7 WRECKER			805 N. BI	ELL CEDA	R PARK,	TX			(	)		
Juvenile	Location of					D	ate etained				Time Detaine	
☐ Next of Kin	Emergency	Contact/Pa	rent Name	/ Address	/ Home a	nd W	ork Pho	ne / C	ontac	t Date	and tii	me:
☐ Victim	Last:			First:					Midd	ile:		
☐ Witness												
Missing	Address:									R	esiden	
Other	City:			State:		Zip:	<del></del>		Hm F	<u>l</u> hone		Yes No
Suspect	,					. , .					•	,
☐ Citation?	Height:	Weig	iht:	Hair:		Eye	s:		Race			Sex:
Arrested? ☐ Yes ☐ No		1	,			_, _		Ī			.	MF
DL/ID	DL	L		SSN:			Eye v	vear:			DOB:	
State: Facial Hair: M	☐ ID Numb lustache ☐ I		inatee		Scars/M	arks	Tattoos	/ΔΚΔ-				
c	lean Shaven							,,, o - ,				
☐ Work ☐ School					Work Pl	none:				☐ Ce		ager  Other
Reason for Stop:	Law Viol	ation;	Search:	⊠ No	Stateme		ken? No	Victin		Given No		PO? ] Yes ⊠ No
Search PC:	Cont	traband:		ocation Co			Stop Di				Charge	
Үеаг:	Make:		Mode	el:		Styl	e:			Colo	r:	
LP State:	LP:		VIN:		<u>_</u>							
Towed By:			Towed To	):	<del></del>			Phon	e: ,			***************************************
	Location of I	nterview:		·		Ð	ate		(	)  -	Гime	
☐ Juvenile						D	etained:			[	Detaine	
☐ Next of Kin	Emergency -	Contact/Pa	rent Name	/ Address /	Home ar	nd W	ork Pho	ne / Co	ontact	Date	and tin	ne:

The second secon

. .

# Williamson County Sheriff's Office Offense Report

Case Number: C08-10-1629

Page 2 of 3 Offense:FLEET COLLISION Check here if case involves a Juvenile
Complainant / Reportee: JEFF PEARSON Date and Time: 10-06-08 10:33 PM

On 10-06-08 at 10:44 am I was dispatched to a fleet collision at FM 1431 and Parmer Ln. Upon arrival I observed a white Isuzu Trooper sitting in the center median of Parmer Ln on the north side of FM 1431. I then observed a grey unmarkered charger sitting in the ditch on the northwest corner of the intersection. I made contact with Cedar Park PD officer J Mouldenhoun who stated the white Isuzu had ran a red light and struck the Dodge Charger. He then stated the driver had been taken to Cedar Park Regional Medical Center by EMS. He then advised me he had received two (2) written statements from witnesses who stated that the white trooper had ran a red light. I requested to look at the statements and make copies to put with my report and was allowed to do so.

I then contacted Sgt Pearson who stated he was in the inside W/B lane of FM 1431 W/B when the white Trooper came out of no where and struck the left rear door and quarter panel of his vehicle. The vehicle then spun around and struck a light pole with the rear center of the vehicle. Sgt Pearson stated he was watching his light and it was green when he entered the intersection. Sgt Pearson stated he signed a refusal for EMS.

The rear of Sgt Pearson's vehicle is a 2008 Grey Dodge Charger TX LP GGR123. The vehicle had to be cut with a Hurst tool to gain excess to the truck area where 2 rifles, swat bag and numerous other items were located. Both rifles, clips and sighting systems were damaged by the collision. Sgt Pearson's vehicle received extensive damage to the rear and the left rear of the vehicle. Sgt Pearson's vehicle was towed to the County impound yard by Cedar Park Wrecker (contract wrecker). I then went to Cedar Park Regional Medical Center and made contact with the driver of the white Trooper who ID'ed himself with TX driver license # 08098598 as Thomas David Kolodzinski W/M DOB 03-23-69. Mr. Kolodzinski lives at 6600 Wildoak Cir. Austin, TX 78759 Hm phone # 512-219-9428. Mr. Kolodzinski stated he was on his cell phone and was not paying attention. He stated he did remember even seeing the red light or any colored light. Upon my arrival to the hospital Mr. Kolodzinski was being released with no major injury. The Trooper is a 2001 Isuzu Trooper TX LP # L82VDH which received major front end damage and was towed to 805 N. Bell in Cedar Park by 24-7 Towing. Mr Kolodzinski insurance is AllIstate Ins policy # 986177647 12-01.

There was no evidence of skid marks from either vehicle prior to impact and only marks from Sgt Pearson's vehicle spinning around post impact.

Pictures were taken of vehicles and area.

County loss and vandalism were made and sent to fleet manager.

# Williamson County Sheriff's Office Offense Report

Case Number: C08-10-1629

Page 1 of 2 Offense: Fleet Collision Check here if case involves a Juvenile
Complainant / Reportee: J. Pearson Date and Time: 10-06-2008 10:33am

On 10-0602008 at approximately 10:30am I was traveling west bound on FM 1431 enroute to Cedar Park. As I approached the intersection of FM 1431 and Parmer Ln. I observed that my light was green and the left turn lanes lights (from FM 1431 west bound to Parmer Ln. south bound) were red. Being familiar with this intersection I anticipated the west bound light to turn yellow soon so I took my foot off of the accelerator and covered my brake. As I got closer to the intersection it became appearant thet the light was not going to turn yellow at a time wich would facilitate a safe stop. I then returned my foot to the accelerator and entered the intersection still looking at the light which was still green. I saw from my left side periferal visior a white flash then felt the impact. The next clear recolection I have is being completely stopped in the ditch on the northwest corner of the intersection and thinking I needed to get out because the odor of the air bags was very strong. I exited the vehicle from my door and closed it behind me. A man then walked across southbound parmer lane to me from a white SUV that appeared to be the other vehicle involved in the collision. Another man approached me from westbound FM 1431. The unidentified gentleman from that came from FM 1431 offered to let me use his phone and dial 911 then handed me the phone. The operator took my information and asked if I was the one that hit the pole. Looking at my vehicle and the other vehicle it was evident that I was infact the one that had struck the pole although I have no clear recollection of that occurance. The man who I believe to be the other drive then asked me what happened. I responded "You ran a red light that's what happened". He responded that he was sorry that and further explained that he had received a message on his cell phone and was not paying attention. He then fell to his knees and I asked him if he was ok, and he responded in the affirmative. Shortly after this emergancy personnel began to arrive as did our collision investigators. After evidence was collected, Cedar Park Fire used their equipment to free tactical equipment that was crushed in the trunk. The equipment removed is as follows:

- 1 AR 15 "Shorty" 5.56 cal. (the aimpoint sight was found later underneath the vehicle)
- 5 5.56 Magazines
- 1 AR 15 16" 6.8 SPC
- 3 AR 15 6.8 SPC Magazines
- 1 Gas Mask in Pouch
- 1 Heavy Balistic Protective Vest in Carrier

Reporting Officer: Sgt. J. Pearson	Reporting Date: 10/10/2008	Supervisor's Approval:	Approval Date:

Williamson County	Sheriff	's Office		Case Number	
Offense Report Page 2 of 2	Offens	e: Fleet Collision		C08-10-1629	
Complainant / Reporte	e J Pea	e. Fleet Collision	L	」Check here if cas ate and Time: 10-0	se involves a Juvenile
		10011		ate and Time. 10-0	00-2008 TU:33am
2 AR 15	Tactical (	Carying Bags			
1 Pelican Case (for	Radar l	Jnit)			
1 Kevlar Helmet					
After these items we to the office.	re remo	ved, most damaged or o	distroyed, I wa	s given a ride by	Deputy Niedzialek
Food of Domest					
End of Report					
Reporting Officer:		Reporting Date:	Supervisor's A	unproval:	Approved Detail
Sgt. J. Pearson		10/10/2008	Outer visor 5 P	ipproval.	Approval Date:

Alistate Insurance Co. San Antonio MCO (210) 482-4549

(800) 733-8910 Ext 4549 (800) 344-2157 fax 11-19-08A10:22 RCVE -

# ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

## SAN ANTONIO MARKET CLAIM OFFICE 227 N. LOOP 1604 E. STE 200 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78232

PHONE#: 1-800-733-8910

FAX#: 866-344-2157

	IMCHA	ITAL SHEET	
	FROM	vi: MARIA VALADE	Z
YTNUC	DATE	: 11/04/2008	**************************************
0	TOTAL	NO OF PAGES INCLUD	DING COVER: 8
368	PHOI	NE NUMBER: 210-	482-4549
			R:
D PLEASE COI	MENT	O PLEASE DEDLY	D Please recycle
			E FLEMOR RECTOR
\$ 12,473.00			
\$ 24,473.00			
	OUNTY  388  □ PLEASE COM \$ 12,473.00 \$ 24,473.00 our review.	OUNTY DATE  O TOTAL  388 PHOS  OUR  01209  □ PLEASE COMMENT  \$ 12,473.00  \$ 24,473.00	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDED 1988 PHONE NUMBER: 210-OUR REFERENCE NUMBER 01:20913702-04  Delease comment Delease reply  \$ 12,473.00 \$ 24,473.00

(CLICK HERE AND TYPE RETURN ADDRESS)

Autoscurce Valuation 2008 Dodge Charger Police 4D Sedan

A6 Request: 23437704



## **Autosource Valuation**

11-19-08A10:22 RCVE

Greg Black

Allstate Insurance Company San Antonio, Branch 227 N Loop 1604 E, Suite 200 San Antonio TX 78292 Cialmani Welch, Deniel insured Kolodzinski, Todd & Stephani Cialm 000120913702804 Loss Date 10/05/2008

Lose Type Liability Policy 986177847

Other

2000 Dodge Clarger Pales at Section RCVD

VINSOURIE Analysis

VIN 2B3LA43G88H185853

Decodes es 2008 Dodge Charger Police 4D Sedan

Accuracy Decodes Correctly
History No activity was reported

NICH Report

No NICB/ISO Activity

Reported Phone Number Analysis

7008 Dodge Charger Police 4D Sedan

No Vehicles Advertised at (512) 943-3373

Recall Bolleton

Nat'l. Highway Traffic Safety Admin (US) has issued a total of 1 recall bulletin that may apply to this vehicle.

NITSAW Minuse 08V295000

Date lasued 07/01/08

Quantily Affacted 6,509

Defect Chrysler is racalling 5,609 MY 2008 300, Dodge Magnum, and Charger vehicles. The torque retention chimp feature was missaed during the manufacture of one lot of rear axis hub nuts. This could cause the nuts to lossen and allow the halfsheft to disengage from the wheel hub. This could cause the vehicle to loss power and result in a crash without warning.

Remedy Dealers will replace the rear exie hub nuts. The recall is expected to begin during July 2008. Owners may contact Chrysler at 1-800-853-1403. Notes: Customers may contact the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration's Vehicle Safety Holline at 1-888-327-4236 (TTY: 1-800-424-9153); or go to http://www.safercar.gov.

Valuation Strimmary

2008 Divige Charge Fiolica Ali's

Price

Average \$23,000

Engine 6 Cylinder 3.5 Engine

Transmission 4 Speed Automatic Odometer 10,000 Mi(Actual)

Version: 2

Page: 1

10/20/08 12:17

Claim: 000120913702B04

Autosource Valuation 2008 Dodge Charger Police 4D Sadisc.

AS Request: 23437704

	Alghed Glish Value	\$23,000
•	General Soles Tax 8,250%	1,437.50
	Title Fee	35.50
	Trensfer Fee	
	Deductible [	
÷	Net Adjusted Value	24,473, bc
Springs	Tuken From Acy Salvage/Other	12,000.0
		***************************************

DEALER QUOTES represent the professional opinion of local vehicle dealers. These dealer quotations reflect the expected retail market value of the LOSS VEHICLE as described below.

#### Dealer Compres

Quan micrimatica Dealer Baytown Chrysler

Quote 1

Contact Mark Bergnno - SM

Telephone (281) 421-9041

Contact Date 10/17/2008

City/State Baytown, TX Quoted Retall Price, \$24,000

Daaler Gulfgate Dodge

Quote 2

Contact George Nabbout - SM

Telephone (281) 477-6767

Contact Date 10/17/2008

City/State Seteums, TX

Quoted Retail Price \$22,000

Year 2008

Make Dodge

Model Charger

Edition Police

Door 4D

Body Seden

Drive 2WD

Engine 6 Cylinder 3.5 Engine

Transmission 4 Speed Automatic

Color DARK TITANIUM

. Odometer 10,000 MI(Actual)

Convenience Options Air Conditioning

Telescopic Steering Whi

Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release

Floor Mats

Rear Window Defraster

Cruise Control

Tilt Steering Wheel

Other Optional Equipment Anti-lock Brakes

Autopource Valuation 2008 Dodge Charger Police 4D Sedan

AS Request: 23437784

# Entire Choice Tinted Glass Head Airbags Intermittent Wipers Keyless Entry System Lighted Entry System Stability Cntrl Suspense Overhead Console Auto Load Leveling Side Airbags Center Console Dual Airbags Traction Control System Tachometer

Power Accessories Power Mirrors

Power Door Locks
Power Brakes
Power Windows
Fower Steening

Sport Suspension

Radio/Phone/Alarm Options AM/FM CD Player

Theft Deterrent System Alarm System

Seat Options Velour/Cloth Seats

# Condition :

Seals Good

Carpais Good

Int Trim Good

Glass Good

Headliner Good

#### CE Extension

Body Good

Paint Good

Ext Trim Good

#### Michigae

Engine Well Maintained Transmission Well Maintained

Front Tires. Good

· · Rear Tires Good

Actual Cash Value

\$23,000

Original Equipment Guide		2008 Dodge Cliu	ger Police 4h Sedan	
Engine Options		Transmission Options		
6 Cylinder 2.7 Engine	STD	* 4 Speed Automatic	STD	
* 6 Cylinder 3.5 Engine	\$1,000	5 Speed Automatic	\$0	
8 Cylinder 5.7 HEMI Engine	\$3,330	,	<b>QU</b>	

Version: 2

Paga: 3

10/20/08 12:17

Bese retail price

2001 Dodge Charger Police 40 Sedan

\$23,210

Claim: 000120913702804

Autosuurce Valuation 2009 Dudge Charger Police 4D Sadan

AS Request: 23437704

Other Optional Equipment		Convenience Options	
* Anti-lock Brakes	STD	* Air Conditioning	STD
<ul> <li>Auto Load Leveling</li> </ul>	STD	* Cruise Control	
* Center Console	STD	* Rear Window Defroster	STD
* Duel Airbage	STO	Daylime Running Lights	STD
Engine Block Heater	\$40	* Floor Mets	\$40
* Head Airbaga	* '-	* Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release	STD
<ul> <li>Intermittent Wipers</li> </ul>	STD	Smoker's Package	STD
* Keyless Entry System	STD	* . Telescopic Steering Whi	\$30
* Lighted Entry System	STD	* Tilt Steering Wheel	STD
Overhead Consols	STD		<b>STD</b>
* Side Airbags	\$390	Power Accessories	
* Stability Cntrl Suspensn	STD	Heated Power Mirrore Power Drivers Seat	\$35
* Sport Suspension	מדפ	* Power Brakes	\$380
* Tachometer	STD	* Power Door Locks	סדפ
* Traction Control System	STD		STO
* Tinted Glass	STD	* Power Mirrors	STD
Radio/Phone/Alarm Options	0.10	<ul><li>Power Steering</li><li>Power Windows</li></ul>	STD
* Alarm System	STD		STD
* AM/FM CD Player	STD	Seat Options  * Velour/Cloth Seats	
* Theft Deterrent System	STD	vacurcion seas	STO
Spot Lamps	Option P \$400	ackages	
		25 4-11 . B	

Cross Valide and industries suggested retail price as reported \$24,600 Editions available for the same body style (in order of original cost, increasing): SE, STD, \*Police, SXT, RT, Rt Road & Track,

Valuation Notes

## Adjustmenta of Special Note

- \* The requested Exception valuation has been processed using Two Dealer Quotes in order to meet state regulatory
- No special adjustments were made for this vehicle.

### o information provided by Alistate insurance Company

- Loss vahicle description was provided by Alistate Insurance Company
- All values ere in U.S. dollars.

#### Autosource Valuation Process

- \* Over 3,400,000 vehicles are entered weekly into the database used for researching this value. This database includes dealer inspected, dealer inventory, dealer advertised, phone verified and advertised private party vehicles.
- The originating search area for this valuation was Georgetown, Texas.
- Dealer Quotes have been used as the basis for this valuation. Autosource utilizes Dealer Quotes in situations where there is limited market data due to the relatively uncommon nature of the loss vehicle. Each Dealer Quote reflects the dealer's professional opinion and represents the expected retail price for the loss vehicle as described on this
- Dealer Quote 1 is from Baylown Chrysler which is franchised to sell the following makes: Chrysler, Dodge, Eegle,
  - Dealer Quote 2 is from Guifgate Dodge which is franchised to sell the following makes: Dodge.
  - The tax was calculated based on a date of loss of 10/06/2008 using zip 78028, in Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas. The city may vary from search area to reflect correct tax location.

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates loss vehicle equipment.

Autu-ource Valuation 2008 Dodge Charger Police 4D Sedan

AS Request: 23437704

- Other Adjustments or Comments
  - P Due to the loss vehicle type, the market area was expanded in order to use dealer quotes.
- Correction Notes
  - " Version 2
    - On 10/20/08 changes to this request were completed as requested by Greg Black on behalf of Allatete insurance Company. These changes are detailed below.
    - Vehicle: changed Transmission from 5 Speed Automatic to 4 Speed Automatic.
    - Methodology: changed from Typical to 2QUOTE.
    - Other: changed Insured from Kolodzinski, Todd & Stephanie to Kolodzinski, Todd & Stephani.

#### Vehicle Salvage ( the Sunimary &

2008 Dodge Charger Palice (U Sedan

No salvage title history found for this VIN.

Processed on 10/16/08 6:34 AM. Title History is powered by Experian AutoCheck. The Experian data contained in this report involves the conveyance of information provided to Experien by other sources. Accordingly, neither Experien nor Audatex can, or will, be an insurer or guaranter of the accuracy or reliability of the Experien date.

#### Typical Condition Statement 🐟

#### 2008 Dödeja Charejer Police 4D Sedan

Odomater, equipment, trim level and condition must all be carefully considered on this vahicle. The vehicle's typical mileage and condition is based on comparison of dealer and private party vehicles of the same year, vehicle type and state/province. The average miles driven for this vehicle is 21,240. Numerous descriptions have been described within each condition sub-category rating and are separated by a period. Each description is meant to be independent, but can also be interpreted as an "and/or"

#### Condition 🚉

#### 

#### INTERIOR

Seats Good

No obvious damage. Very negligible wear visible on close inspection. Salling removable with cleaning. No fading or discoloration.

Carpets Good

No obvious damage. Very negligible wear visible on close inspection. Solling removable with cleaning. No fading or discoloration.

Int Trim Good

No obvious damage. Very negligible wear visible on close inspection. Sciling removable with deaning. No fading or decoloration.

Glass Good

No obvious damage. Numerous small pits. Light scratches visible on close inspection.

Headliner Good

No damege. Very negligible wear visible on close inspection. Soiling removable with cleaning. No fading or dispolaration.

EXTERIOR

**Body Good** 

No visible demage. 1-3 small dings possible on close inspection.

Paint Good

No obvious damage, 1-3 very small chips, 1-3 small scratches , no greater than 1 credit card in size, only noticeable on close inspection that can be polished out. Negligible swin marks.

Ext Trim Good

No damage. No dents. No impact damage. Good shine on chrome or number covers. Color-keyed sections in good condition. 1-3 slight scratches or marks.

MECHANICAL

Engine Wall Maintained

Engine compartment generally clean. No obvious teaks. All accessories in good working condition. Recommended maintenance performed. Service records well documented,

Transmission Well Maintained

Transmission housing, transaxie, differential, transfer case greas generally clean. No obvious leaks. Recommended maintenance performed. Service records wall documented.

Front Tires Good

Rear Tires Good

Tires are in good condition. 30-79% of tread remains. Tires are in good condition, 30-79% of tread remains,

Version: 2

Page: 6

10/20/08 12:17

Olelm, 000120913702804

Autosource Valuation 2008 Dodge Charger Police 4D Sedan

AB Request: 23437704

Having a clean, well maintained vehicle will add to its market value Prior body damage, rust, extensive interior damage or mechanical problems will all decrease the market value of this vehicle.

Auto-ource Valuation 2008 Dodge Charger Police 4D Sedan

AS Request: 23437704

# ase Voltide Variation. 2008 Dollar Chargot Folice (D.Sada)

Autosource has been chosen by Alistate insurance Company to assist in establishing a fair and reasonable market value for your vehicle. We are proud to offer you the most current and comprehensive automotive valuations available today.

Your vehicle was inspected and/or described to Autosource by a trained representative of Alistate Insurance Company. Autosource has evaluated all aspects of your vehicle provided by Alistate Insurance Company as well as those features identified by the Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) or known to be standard equipment for your vehicle.

The market value of your vahicle is determined by comparing it to other vehicles in your area of similar make, model, equipment, mileage and condition that have been offered for sele or sold. The sources for title comparison include new and used car dealers, newspapers, traders, speciality journals and the internet. Our exclusive Dealer Access program provides us with electronic inventories from thousands of affiliated dealers in North America.

Each week, over 3,400,000 vehicles are listed from these sources, representing over 100,000 dealerships and 3400 publications, making our database the largest in the industry. We utilize the industry's largest electronic network and leading edge technology to provide you with the most current inspected, surveyed or advertised market data. We will find the closest vehicle matches in the area nearest your home.

#### About Year Valuation

Ziros Dodge Chargor Police 2D Sodgii

This report contains proprietary information of Audistex and shall not be disclosed to any third party (other than the insured or claimant) without Audistex's prior written consent. If you are the insured or claimant and have questions regarding the description of your vehicle, please contact the insurance company that is handling your claim. Information within ViNacurca/NiCB is provided solely to identify potential duplicative claims activity. User agrees to use such information solely for lawful purposes.

Tax rates confained herein are based on general sales tax data provided by Vertex Inc. Excise, use, registration, ilcensing and other taxes and fees that may be applicable are not included. Audatex makes no representations or warranties concerning the applicability or accuracy of such tax data.

Report Generaled by Audatex, a Solera Company

© 2008 Audatex North America, Inc. All Rights Reserved.